
School MAC OVERALL

Marion Local 0 0 1 0

Coldwater 0 0 1 0

Fort Recovey 0 0 1 0

Anna 0 0 1 0

New Bremen 0 0 1 0

Parkway 0 0 1 0

Minster 0 0 1 0

St. John's 0 0 1 0

Versailles 0 0 0 1

St. Henry 0 0 0 1

* Minster Statistics Not Included For This Week.
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School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

New Bremen 42 471 471.00 11.21 6

Anna 32 243 243.00 7.59 5

Coldwater 30 190 190.00 6.33 2

Parkway 28 179 179.00 6.39 2

Marion Local 26 169 169.00 6.50 6

Ft. Recovery 29 115 115.00 3.97 0

St. John's 26 106 106.00 4.08 3

Versailles 21 64 64.00 3.05 1

St. Henry 29 43 43.00 1.48 1

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Coldwater 21 24 87.5% 4 0 286 286.00

Ft. Recovery 20 27 74.1% 5 0 269 269.00

Anna 8 10 80.0% 2 0 171 171.00

Parkway 7 12 58.3% 3 1 148 148.00

Versailles 12 23 52.2% 1 0 144 144.00

St. John's 12 19 63.2% 0 2 123 123.00

St. Henry 10 23 43.5% 0 3 109 109.00

Marion Local 5 8 62.5% 1 0 74 74.00

New Bremen 1 7 14.3% 0 0 18 18.00

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2019 Midwest Athletic Conference Football Statistics - Week 1 

TEAM OFFENSE 

TEAM RUSHING OFFENSE 

TEAM PASSING OFFENSE 
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School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

New Bremen 471 18 489 489.00

Coldwater 190 286 476 476.00

Anna 243 171 414 414.00

Ft. Recovery 115 269 384 384.00

Parkway 179 148 327 327.00

Marion Local 169 74 243 243.00

St. John's 106 123 229 229.00

Versailles 64 144 208 208.00

St. Henry 43 109 152 152.00

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A

School Points Points/Game

New Bremen 51 51.00

Marion Local 49 49.00

Anna 48 48.00

Coldwater 42 42.00

Ft. Recovery 35 35.00

Parkway 33 33.00

St. John's 28 28.00

Versailles 28 28.00

Minster 20 20.00

St. Henry 6 6.00

Points Scored Ave. Points Allowed Ave. Margin

Marion Local 49 49.00 0 0.00 49.00

Coldwater 42 42.00 7 7.00 35.00

Fort Recovery 35 35.00 0 0.00 35.00

Anna 48 48.00 14 14.00 34.00

New Bremen 51 51.00 21 21.00 30.00

Parkway 33 33.00 20 20.00 13.00

Minster 20 20.00 13 13.00 7.00

Delphos St. Johns 28 28.00 27 27.00 1.00

Versailles 28 28.00 27 27.00 1.00

St. Henry 6 6.00 35 35.00 -29.00

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE 

SCORING OFFENSE   

MARGIN OF VICTORY 



School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Ft. Recovery 24 -39 -39.00 -1.63 0

Coldwater 13 -36 -36.00 -2.77 1

Marion Local 13 -19 -19.00 -1.46 0

New Bremen 22 33 33.00 1.50 1

St. John's 32 105 105.00 3.28 2

Anna 40 200 200.00 5.00 2

St. Henry 36 207 207.00 5.75 3

Versailles 46 245 245.00 5.33 3

Parkway 45 254 254.00 5.64 2

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Ft. Recovery 4 9 44.4% 0 0 27 27.00

St. Henry 5 15 33.3% 0 1 46 46.00

Parkway 6 8 75.0% 1 0 51 51.00

Versailles 10 19 52.6% 1 0 76 76.00

Anna 8 20 40.0% 0 1 77 77.00

Marion Local 12 21 57.1% 0 0 90 90.00

New Bremen 19 25 76.0% 1 1 195 195.00

St. John's 18 38 47.4% 2 1 281 281.00

Coldwater 16 43 37.2% 0 2 338 338.00

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TEAM DEFENSE 
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE 

TEAM PASSING DEFENSE 



School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Ft. Recovery -39 27 -12 -12.00

Marion Local -19 90 71 71.00

New Bremen 33 195 228 228.00

St. Henry 207 46 253 253.00

Anna 200 77 277 277.00

Coldwater -36 338 302 302.00

Parkway 254 51 305 305.00

Versailles 245 76 321 321.00

St. John's 105 281 386 386.00

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A

School Points Allowed Points All./Game

Marion Local 0 0.00

Ft. Recovery 0 0.00

Coldwater 7 7.00

Minster 13 13.00

Anna 14 14.00

Parkway 20 20.00

New Bremen 21 21.00

St. John's 27 27.00

Versailles 27 27.00

St. Henry 35 35.00

TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE 

SCORING DEFENSE 



School Number Yards

Marion Local 0 0

Versailles 2 15

St. Henry 3 20

Anna 3 28

Ft. Recovery 3 30

Parkway 2 30

Coldwater 3 34

New Bremen 6 55

St. John's 8 65

Minster N/A N/A

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain Plus/Minus

Marion Local 0 0 3 0 Plus 3

Parkway 0 1 3 0 Plus 2

New Bremen 1 0 2 1 Plus 2

Coldwater 1 0 0 2 Plus 1

Anna 2 0 1 1 EVEN

Ft. Recovery 2 0 1 0 Minus 1

St. Henry 0 3 0 1 Minus 2

Versailles 2 0 0 0 Minus 2

St. John's 2 2 0 1 Minus 3

Minster N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS 
PENALTIES 

TURNOVER RATIO 
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INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yards/Carry TD

Wyatt Dicke NB 8 176 22.00 2

Nick Hawk PW 15 126 8.40 1

Bart Bixler ANNA 12 125 10.42 2

Zach Bertke NB 11 95 8.64 1

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 13 94 7.23 3

Jake Hemmelgarn CW 10 91 9.10 2

Mitchell Hays NB 7 70 10.00 3

Colton Muether NB 6 62 10.33 0

Derek Jutte FR 9 58 6.44 0

Brady Parrish DSJ 15 57 3.80 2

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)

Name School Completions Attempts Yards Yards/Comp. TD INT

Jake Hemmelgarn CW 21 24 286 13.62 4 0

Clay Schmitz FR 20 26 269 13.45 5 0

Bart Bixler ANNA 8 10 171 21.38 2 0

Eli Rich PW 7 12 148 21.14 3 1

Ryan Martin VER 12 23 144 12.00 1 0

Brady Parrish DSH 12 19 123 10.25 0 2

Andrew Lange SH 10 23 109 10.90 0 3

Kyle Muhlenkamp ML 4 5 61 15.25 1 0

Mitchell Hays NB 1 7 18 18.00 0 0

Max Link ML 1 3 13 13.00 0 0

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE 

2019 Midwest Athletic Conference Football Statistics - Week 1 
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INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

Regan Martin FR 8 112 14.00 1

Jeffrey Richards ANNA 3 108 36.00 1

Gavin Thobe FR 6 103 17.17 3

Eli McEldowney VER 4 81 20.25 0

Zack McKibben CW 4 74 18.50 1

Caleb Kinney PW 2 64 32.00 1

Noah Miller CW 5 63 12.60 2

Will Broering CW 3 59 19.67 1

Myles Blasingame CW 3 59 19.67 0

Carter Ontrop SH 4 56 14.00 1

INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conversions FG PAT TD Total

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 0 0 0 4 24

Gavin Thobe FR 0 0 0 3 18

Mitchell Hays NB 0 0 0 3 18

Dylan Heitkamp ML 0 0 0 3 18

Jake Hemmelgarn CW 0 0 0 2 12

Noah Miller CW 0 0 0 2 12

Bart Bixler ANNA 0 0 0 2 12

Wyatt Dicke NB 0 0 0 2 12

Eli McEldowney VER 0 0 0 2 12

Nick Hawk PW 0 0 0 2 12

Brady Parrish DSJ 0 0 0 2 12



TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Nathan Wagner VER 17

Brendan Etzcorn PW 16

Jared Seibert VER 14

Jason Luth PW 12

Corey Walls PW 11

Mason Landers PW 11

Owen Schoen FR 10

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 10

Brandon Shannon ANNA 10

Nick Monnier VER 10

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)

Name School Interceptions TD

Russell Klosterman CW 1 0

Ross Weigel CW 1 0

Wil Luthman ANNA 1 0

Nick Alig NB 1 0

Isaac Fairchild DSJ 1 0

Bennett Gels SH 1 0

FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School Recoveries TD

Owen Schoen FR 1 0

Zach Bertke NB 1 0

Wyatt Dicke NB 1 0

Dylan Fleck ML 1 0

Nathan Ungruhn ML 1 0

Cody Kunkler ML 1 0

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE 



SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Josh Hrycko CW 4

Owen Moorman FR 1

Blake Siefring CW 1

Blake Dippold CW 1

Owen Schoen FR 1

Zach Bertke NB 1

Jordan Brown DSJ 1

Dylan Fleck ML 1

Grant Meier ML 1

Matt Everman ML 1

PUNTING (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average

Corey Walls PW 1 47 47.00

Eli McEldowney VER 3 115 38.33

Isaac Ontrop SH 6 215 35.83

Josh Muhelnkamp FR 3 103 34.33

Nick Bailey CW 2 67 33.50

Brady Grothaus DSJ 4 113 28.25

Nolan Bornhorst NB 2 51 25.50

Brandon Fleck ML 1 23 23.00

Wil Luthman ANNA 2 45 22.50

KICK SCORING (Top 10)

Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Owen Gabel NB 6 1 9

Alex Klosterman ML 7 0 7

Blake Dippold CW 6 0 6

Zach Ambos ANNA 6 0 6

Mark Wrasman DSJ 4 0 4

Cobe Wendel FR 3 0 3

Corey Walls PW 3 0 3

Alex Kaiser VER 3 0 3

INDIVIDUAL KICKING 



PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Peyton Otte ML 2 65 32.50 0

Jeffrey Richards ANNA 2 43 21.50 0

Zach Bertke NB 2 20 10.00 0

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 2 16 8.00 0

Carter Ontrop SH 1 6 6.00 0

Derek Jutte FR 2 4 2.00 0

Devin Lindeman DSJ 2 4 2.00 0

Eli McEldowney VER 1 2 2.00 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Eli McEldowney VER 3 206 68.67 2

Zach Bertke NB 2 86 43.00 1

Brendon Oleson DSJ 1 57 57.00 0

Bennett Gels SH 3 31 10.33 0

Austin Wendel ML 1 26 26.00 0

Grant Bollenbacher PW 1 20 20.00 0

Casey Bruening SH 1 17 17.00 0

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 2 16 8.00 0

Devin Lindeman DSJ 2 15 7.50 0

Ethan Post CW 1 12 12.00 0

Isaac Fairchild DSJ 2 12 6.00 0

RETURNS 


